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Table 10A: Households by District, 1999 and 2010

Number Percent
1999 2010 1999 2010

Cayman Islands 14,907 22,760 100.0 100.0 7,853 52.7

George Town 8,467 12,332 56.8 54.2 3,865 45.6
West Bay 2,917 4,552 19.6 20.0 1,635 56.1
Bodden Town 1,953 3,810 13.1 16.7 1,857 95.1
North Side 353 540 2.4 2.4 187 53.0
East End 403 502 2.7 2.2 99 24.6
Sister Islands 814 1,024 5.5 4.5 210 25.8

Table 10B: Households, Population and Average Household Size by District, 1999 and 2010

1999 2010 1999 2010 1999 2010
Cayman Islands 14,907 22,760 39,020 55,036 2.6 2.4

George Town 8,467 12,332 20,626 28,089 2.4 2.3
West Bay 2,917 4,552 8,243 11,222 2.8 2.5
Bodden Town 1,953 3,810 5,764 10,543 3.0 2.8
North Side 353 540 1,079 1,479 3.1 2.7
East End 403 502 1,371 1,407 3.4 2.8
Sister Islands 814 1,024 1,937 2,296 2.4 2.2

Table 10C.1: Number of Persons per Household by District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 7,366 6,927 3,648 2,763 2,056

George Town 12,332 4,312 3,989 1,813 1,361 857
West Bay 4,552 1,416 1,403 735 538 460
Bodden Town 3,810 979 941 755 617 518
North Side 540 142 152 94 80 72
East End 502 135 137 100 53 77
Sister Islands 1,024 382 305 151 114 72

Table 10C.2: Number of Persons per Household by District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 32.4 30.4 16.0 12.1 9.0

George Town 100.0 35.0 32.3 14.7 11.0 6.9
West Bay 100.0 31.1 30.8 16.1 11.8 10.1
Bodden Town 100.0 25.7 24.7 19.8 16.2 13.6
North Side 100.0 26.3 28.1 17.4 14.8 13.3
East End 100.0 26.9 27.3 19.9 10.6 15.3
Sister Islands 100.0 37.3 29.8 14.7 11.1 7.0

Household 1999-2010 Change
District

Average Household
Size

Household Population

Number Percent

District

Persons per Household

District Total 1 2 3 4 5+

Persons per Household

District Total 1 2 3 4 5+
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Table 10.1.1: Households by Type of Ownership and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 4,343 6,359 10,549 584 702 91 63 69

George Town 12,332 1,801 2,793 6,939 366 306 66 26 35
West Bay 4,552 1,043 1,280 1,905 129 161 9 11 14
Bodden Town 3,810 752 1,799 1,072 61 95 12 8 11
North Side 540 180 184 137 6 30 2 - 1
East End 502 234 101 117 8 39 - - 3
Sister Islands 1,024 333 202 379 14 71 2 18 5

Table 10.1.2: Households by Type of Ownership and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 19.1 27.9 46.3 2.6 3.1 0.4 0.3 0.3

George Town 100.0 14.6 22.6 56.3 3.0 2.5 0.5 0.2 0.3
West Bay 100.0 22.9 28.1 41.8 2.8 3.5 0.2 0.2 0.3
Bodden Town 100.0 19.7 47.2 28.1 1.6 2.5 0.3 0.2 0.3
North Side 100.0 33.3 34.1 25.4 1.1 5.6 0.4 - 0.2
East End 100.0 46.6 20.1 23.3 1.6 7.8 - - 0.6
Sister Islands 100.0 32.5 19.7 37.0 1.4 6.9 0.2 1.8 0.5

Total

District Other DK/NSTotal

District
Owned without

mortgage
Owned with

mortgage
Rent -

furnished
Rent -

unfurnished

Subsidized
rent

Subsidized
rent

Other DK/NS
Rent-
free

Owned without
mortgage

Owned with
mortgage

Rent -
furnished

Rent -
unfurnished

Rent-
free

Table 10.2.1: Households by Type of Dwelling and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 9,282 574 1,377 6,309 2,895 673 1,499 91 5 51 4

George Town 12,332 3,217 336 501 4,180 2,406 481 1,135 55 1 19 1
West Bay 4,552 2,178 136 340 1,257 381 98 123 27 4 7 1
Bodden Town 3,810 2,402 86 454 571 76 64 147 7 - 3 -
North Side 540 409 8 24 85 6 3 5 - - - -
East End 502 361 4 32 46 4 12 34 - - 9 -
Sister Islands 1,024 715 4 26 170 22 15 55 2 - 13 2

Table 10.2.2: Households by Type of Dwelling and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 40.8 2.5 6.1 27.7 12.7 3.0 6.6 0.4 nil 0.2 nil

George Town 100.0 26.1 2.7 4.1 33.9 19.5 3.9 9.2 0.4 nil 0.2 nil
West Bay 100.0 47.8 3.0 7.5 27.6 8.4 2.2 2.7 0.6 0.1 0.2 nil
Bodden Town 100.0 63.0 2.3 11.9 15.0 2.0 1.7 3.9 0.2 - 0.1 -
North Side 100.0 75.7 1.5 4.4 15.7 1.1 0.6 0.9 - - - -
East End 100.0 71.9 0.8 6.4 9.2 0.8 2.4 6.8 - - 1.8 -
Sister Islands 100.0 69.8 0.4 2.5 16.6 2.1 1.5 5.4 0.2 - 1.3 0.2

DK/NSTotal
Boat/
yacht

Combined
business/
dwelling

One-
room

StudioApartmentDuplex
Semi-

detached
house

Detached
house

Detached
house

Semi-
detached

house
Duplex Apartment

Condominium
/townhouse

OtherDistrict

DK/NSTotal
Condominium
/townhouse

Studio
One-
room

Combined
business/
dwelling

Boat/
yacht

OtherDistrict
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Table 10.3.1: Households by Number of Rooms and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 1,706 2,416 2,745 3,659 4,106 3,090 2,260 2,735 43

George Town 12,332 1,284 1,639 1,737 2,015 2,265 1,305 889 1,176 22
West Bay 4,552 145 303 447 984 963 667 494 544 5
Bodden Town 3,810 174 321 298 380 517 738 599 773 10
North Side 540 7 34 67 61 93 97 81 99 1
East End 502 36 25 63 72 86 84 70 62 4
Sister Islands 1,024 60 94 133 147 182 199 127 81 1

Table 10.3.2: Households by Number of Rooms and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 7.5 10.6 12.1 16.1 18.0 13.6 9.9 12.0 0.2

George Town 100.0 10.4 13.3 14.1 16.3 18.4 10.6 7.2 9.5 0.2
West Bay 100.0 3.2 6.7 9.8 21.6 21.2 14.7 10.9 12.0 0.1
Bodden Town 100.0 4.6 8.4 7.8 10.0 13.6 19.4 15.7 20.3 0.3
North Side 100.0 1.3 6.3 12.4 11.3 17.2 18.0 15.0 18.3 0.2
East End 100.0 7.2 5.0 12.5 14.3 17.1 16.7 13.9 12.4 0.8
Sister Islands 100.0 5.9 9.2 13.0 14.4 17.8 19.4 12.4 7.9 0.1

District 1 2 3 4

District

Number of Rooms

Number of Rooms

5 6

6 73 4

7 8+

8+ DK/NS5

DK/NS

Total

Total

1 2
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Table 10.4.1: Households by Number of Bedrooms and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 2,171 6,220 6,441 5,325 1,942 452 157 52

George Town 12,332 1,616 3,570 3,793 2,189 846 202 88 28
West Bay 4,552 220 1,425 1,341 1,051 401 85 23 6
Bodden Town 3,810 211 750 766 1,445 484 109 34 11
North Side 540 8 131 134 170 72 19 5 1
East End 502 45 82 124 157 64 20 5 5
Sister Islands 1,024 71 262 283 313 75 17 2 1

Table 10.4.2: Households by Number of Bedrooms and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 9.5 27.3 28.3 23.4 8.5 2.0 0.7 0.2

George Town 100.0 13.1 28.9 30.8 17.8 6.9 1.6 0.7 0.2
West Bay 100.0 4.8 31.3 29.5 23.1 8.8 1.9 0.5 0.1
Bodden Town 100.0 5.5 19.7 20.1 37.9 12.7 2.9 0.9 0.3
North Side 100.0 1.5 24.3 24.8 31.5 13.3 3.5 0.9 0.2
East End 100.0 9.0 16.3 24.7 31.3 12.7 4.0 1.0 1.0
Sister Islands 100.0 6.9 25.6 27.6 30.6 7.3 1.7 0.2 0.1

Number of Bedrooms

DK/NSTotal 4 5 6+District 0 1 2 3

Number of Bedrooms

District 0 1 2 3 4 5 6+ DK/NSTotal
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Table 10.5.1: Households by Number of Bathrooms and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 10,476 6,920 3,856 1,069 289 138 12

George Town 12,332 5,992 3,290 2,245 565 156 81 3
West Bay 4,552 2,233 1,363 667 183 65 39 2
Bodden Town 3,810 1,209 1,566 701 260 55 15 4
North Side 540 232 189 84 28 5 2 -
East End 502 254 158 70 14 3 0 3
Sister Islands 1,024 556 354 89 19 5 1 -

Table 10.5.2: Distribution of Households by Number of Bathrooms and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 46.0 30.4 16.9 4.7 1.3 0.6 0.1

George Town 100.0 48.6 26.7 18.2 4.6 1.3 0.7 nil
West Bay 100.0 49.1 29.9 14.7 4.0 1.4 0.9 nil
Bodden Town 100.0 31.7 41.1 18.4 6.8 1.4 0.4 0.1
North Side 100.0 43.0 35.0 15.6 5.2 0.9 0.4 nil
East End 100.0 50.6 31.5 13.9 2.8 0.6 nil 0.6
Sister Islands 100.0 54.3 34.6 8.7 1.9 0.5 0.1 nil

District 1 2 3 4

Number of Bathrooms

5 6+ DK/NSTotal

Number of Bathrooms

District 1 2 3 DK/NSTotal 4 5 6+
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Cayman Islands 22,760 2,834 19,724 202

George Town 12,332 1,862 10,376 94
West Bay 4,552 480 4,021 51
Bodden Town 3,810 320 3,460 30
North Side 540 35 497 8
East End 502 72 420 10
Sister Islands 1,024 65 950 9

Cayman Islands 100.0 12.5 86.7 0.9

George Town 100.0 15.1 84.1 0.8
West Bay 100.0 10.5 88.3 1.1
Bodden Town 100.0 8.4 90.8 0.8
North Side 100.0 6.5 92.0 1.5
East End 100.0 14.3 83.7 2.0
Sister Islands 100.0 6.3 92.8 0.9

DK/NSTotal

District

Table 10.6.2: Households by Shared Bathrooms and
District, 2010, Percent

Table 10.6.1: Households by Shared Bathrooms and
District, 2010

Yes No DK/NSTotal

District Yes No
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Table 10.7.1: Households by Type of Sewerage and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 1,897 1,290 15,387 3,008 15 14 1,149

George Town 12,332 1,344 1,064 7,991 1,068 11 5 849
West Bay 4,552 521 148 2,580 1,052 2 9 240
Bodden Town 3,810 28 63 3,148 518 2 - 51
North Side 540 1 4 427 107 - - 1
East End 502 3 2 255 234 - - 8
Sister Islands 1,024 - 9 986 29 - - -

Table 10.7.2: Households by Type of Sewerage and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 8.3 5.7 67.6 13.2 0.1 0.1 5.0

George Town 100.0 10.9 8.6 64.8 8.7 0.1 nil 6.9
West Bay 100.0 11.4 3.3 56.7 23.1 nil 0.2 5.3
Bodden Town 100.0 0.7 1.7 82.6 13.6 0.1 - 1.3
North Side 100.0 0.2 0.7 79.1 19.8 - - 0.2
East End 100.0 0.6 0.4 50.8 46.6 - - 1.6
Sister Islands 100.0 - 0.9 96.3 2.8 - - -

TotalDistrict

Mains (West
Bay Rd.
Sewerage
Scheme)

Sewerage
Treatment
Plant

Septic
tank or
deep
well

CesspoolTotalDistrict

Mains (West
Bay Rd.
Sewerage
Scheme)

Sewerage
Treatment
Plant

Septic
tank or
deep
well

Outhouse/
Pit latrine

Other DK/NS

Other DK/NSCesspool
Outhouse/
Pit latrine
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Table 10.8.1: Households by Main Source of Water and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 19,993 1,557 1,105 45 60

George Town 12,332 11650 448 197 5 32
West Bay 4,552 4149 193 180 7 23
Bodden Town 3,810 3509 115 183 3 0
North Side 540 283 121 133 2 1
East End 502 258 69 175 0 0
Sister Islands 1,024 144 611 237 28 4

Table 10.8.2: Households by Main Source of Water and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 87.8 6.8 4.9 0.2 0.3

George Town 100.0 94.5 3.6 1.6 nil 0.3
West Bay 100.0 91.1 4.2 4.0 0.2 0.5
Bodden Town 100.0 92.1 3.0 4.8 0.1 -
North Side 100.0 52.4 22.4 24.6 0.4 0.2
East End 100.0 51.4 13.7 34.9 - -
Sister Islands 100.0 14.1 59.7 23.1 2.7 0.4

Cistern
(rain or
truck)

Well Other DK/NSTotalDistrict

District
Mains (City
Water or

Desalinated)

Cistern
(rain or
truck)

Well Other DK/NSTotal

Mains (City
Water or

Desalinated)
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Cayman Islands 22,760 17,902 4,858

George Town 12,332 9,541 2,791
West Bay 4,552 3,649 903
Bodden Town 3,810 3,159 651
North Side 540 475 65
East End 502 408 94
Sister Islands 1,024 670 354

Cayman Islands 100.0 78.7 21.3

George Town 100.0 77.4 22.6
West Bay 100.0 80.2 19.8
Bodden Town 100.0 82.9 17.1
North Side 100.0 88.0 12.0
East End 100.0 81.3 18.7
Sister Islands 100.0 65.4 34.6

Table 10.9.1: Households by Use of Bottled
Water and District, 2010

Table 10.9.2: Households by Use of Bottled
Water and District, 2010, Percent

Total

District Yes NoTotal

District Yes No
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Table 10.10.1: Households by Shared Kitchen and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 3,815 18,769 176

George Town 12,332 2,381 9,850 101
West Bay 4,552 717 3,804 31
Bodden Town 3,810 474 3,311 25
North Side 540 48 485 7
East End 502 74 416 12
Sister Islands 1,024 121 903 -

Table 10.10.2: Households by Shared Kitchen and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 16.8 82.5 0.8

George Town 100.0 19.3 79.9 0.8
West Bay 100.0 15.8 83.6 0.7
Bodden Town 100.0 12.4 86.9 0.7
North Side 100.0 8.9 89.8 1.3
East End 100.0 14.7 82.9 2.4
Sister Islands 100.0 11.8 88.2 -

District Yes No DK/NSTotal

District Yes No DK/NSTotal
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Table 10.11.1: Households by Type of Cooking Fuel and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 13,975 8,663 8 37 77

George Town 12,332 8,014 4,248 3 19 48
West Bay 4,552 2,737 1,791 2 7 15
Bodden Town 3,810 2,263 1,529 1 7 10
North Side 540 292 244 - 3 1
East End 502 190 308 2 - 2
Sister Islands 1,024 479 543 - 1 1

Table 10.11.2: Households by Type of Cooking Fuel and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 61.4 38.1 nil 0.2 0.3

George Town 100.0 65.0 34.4 nil 0.2 0.4
West Bay 100.0 60.1 39.3 nil 0.2 0.3
Bodden Town 100.0 59.4 40.1 nil 0.2 0.3
North Side 100.0 54.1 45.2 - 0.6 0.2
East End 100.0 37.8 61.4 0.4 - 0.4
Sister Islands 100.0 46.8 53.0 - 0.1 0.1

DK/NS

Electricity Gas/propane
Wood/

charcoal
Other DK/NSDistrict

District Electricity Gas/propane
Wood/

charcoal
OtherTotal

Total
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Table 10.12.1: Households by Type of Lighting and District, 2010

Cayman Islands 22,760 22,638 16 25 5 10 20 46

George Town 12,333 12,269 9 17 1 2 5 30
West Bay 4,552 4,518 3 4 2 7 11 7
Bodden Town 3,809 3,799 4 2 - - - 4
North Side 540 537 - - 2 - 1 -
East End 502 495 - 2 - - - 5
Sister Islands 1,024 1,020 - - - 1 3 -

Table 10.12.2: Households by Type of Lighting and District, 2010, Percent

Cayman Islands 100.0 99.5 0.1 0.1 nil nil 0.1 0.2

George Town 100.0 99.5 0.1 0.1 nil nil nil 0.2
West Bay 100.0 99.3 0.1 0.1 nil 0.2 0.2 0.2
Bodden Town 100.0 99.7 0.1 0.1 - - - 0.1
North Side 100.0 99.4 - - 0.4 - 0.2 -
East End 100.0 98.6 - 0.4 - - - 1.0
Sister Islands 100.0 99.6 - - - 0.1 0.3 -

DK/NSTotal

Other DK/NSTotal

Solar Other

SolarDistrict
Electricity -
CUC, Brac

Power

Electricity
- private
generator

Gas/pro
pane

Kerosene
lamp

District
Electricity -
CUC, Brac

Power

Electricity
- private
generator

Gas/pro
pane

Kerosene
lamp
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Table 10.13.1: Households by Use of Renewable Energy and District, 2010

Total 22,760 75 151 30 22,413 91

George Town 12,332 33 93 11 12,111 84
West Bay 4,552 19 22 7 4,497 7
Bodden Town 3,810 11 27 6 3,766 -
North Side 540 1 5 1 533 -
East End 502 1 1 - 500 -
Sister Islands 1,024 10 3 5 1,006 -

Table 10.13.2: Households by Use of Renewable Energy and District, 2010, Percent

Total 100.0 0.3 0.7 0.1 98.5 0.4

George Town 100.0 0.3 0.8 0.1 98.2 0.7
West Bay 100.0 0.4 0.5 0.2 98.8 0.2
Bodden Town 100.0 0.3 0.7 0.2 98.8 -
North Side 100.0 0.2 0.9 0.2 98.7 -
East End 100.0 0.2 0.2 - 99.6 -
Sister Islands 100.0 1.0 0.3 0.5 98.2 -

None DK/NSDistrict Total Solar Cells
Solar Water

Heating
Systems

Other

District DK/NSTotal NoneSolar Cells
Solar Water

Heating
Systems

Other
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INTERNET
Cayman Islands 22,760 14,842 7,918 -
George Town 12,332 8,303 4,029 -
West Bay 4,552 2,900 1,652 -
Bodden Town 3,810 2,592 1,218 -
North Side 540 298 242 -
East End 502 208 294 -
Sister Islands 1,024 541 483 -

CABLE
Cayman Islands 22,760 15,602 7,158 -
George Town 12,332 8,373 3,959 -
West Bay 4,552 3,104 1,448 -
Bodden Town 3,810 2,739 1,071 -
North Side 540 364 176 -
East End 502 326 176 -
Sister Islands 1,024 696 328 -

AIR CONDITIONING
Cayman Islands 22,760 20,349 2,411 -
George Town 12,332 11,093 1,239 -
West Bay 4,552 4,090 462 -
Bodden Town 3,810 3,448 362 -
North Side 540 449 91 -
East End 502 397 105 -
Sister Islands 1,024 872 152 -

HOUSE INSURANCE
Cayman Islands 22,760 12,381 8,061 2,318
George Town 12,332 6,760 4,168 1,404
West Bay 4,552 2,363 1,753 436
Bodden Town 3,810 2,424 1,043 343
North Side 540 250 263 27
East End 502 165 289 48
Sister Islands 1,024 419 545 60

Table 10.14.1: Households with access to Selected Amenities
by District, 2010

District Total Yes No DK/NS
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INTERNET
Cayman Islands 100.0 65.2 34.8 -
George Town 100.0 67.3 32.7 -
West Bay 100.0 63.7 36.3 -
Bodden Town 100.0 68.0 32.0 -
North Side 100.0 55.2 44.8 -
East End 100.0 41.4 58.6 -
Sister Islands 100.0 52.8 47.2 -

CABLE
Cayman Islands 100.0 68.6 31.4 -
George Town 100.0 67.9 32.1 -
West Bay 100.0 68.2 31.8 -
Bodden Town 100.0 71.9 28.1 -
North Side 100.0 67.4 32.6 -
East End 100.0 64.9 35.1 -
Sister Islands 100.0 68.0 32.0 -

AIR CONDITIONING
Cayman Islands 100.0 89.4 10.6 -
George Town 100.0 90.0 10.0 -
West Bay 100.0 89.9 10.1 -
Bodden Town 100.0 90.5 9.5 -
North Side 100.0 83.1 16.9 -
East End 100.0 79.1 20.9 -
Sister Islands 100.0 85.2 14.8 -

HOUSE INSURANCE
Cayman Islands 100.0 54.4 35.42 10.18
George Town 100.0 54.8 33.8 11.4
West Bay 100.0 51.9 38.5 9.6
Bodden Town 100.0 63.6 27.4 9.0
North Side 100.0 46.3 48.7 5.0
East End 100.0 32.9 57.6 9.6
Sister Islands 100.0 40.9 53.2 5.9

Table 10.14.2: Households with access to Selected Amenities
by District, 2010, Percent

District Total Yes No DK/NS
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Total 0 1 2 3 4 5+
RADIO
Cayman Islands 22,760 4,532 11,037 4,069 1,886 737 499
George Town 12,332 2,851 5,918 1,988 942 373 260
West Bay 4,552 866 2,300 838 359 118 71
Bodden Town 3,810 485 1,710 851 436 195 133
North Side 540 81 293 96 38 20 12
East End 502 59 273 114 38 11 7
Sister Islands 1,024 190 543 182 73 20 16

TELEVISION
Cayman Islands 22,760 1,163 10,810 5,899 3,038 1,267 583
George Town 12,332 611 6,461 2,970 1,447 559 284
West Bay 4,552 251 2,094 1,266 604 232 105
Bodden Town 3,810 137 1,352 1,111 699 369 142
North Side 540 29 215 160 86 35 15
East End 502 38 219 111 84 33 17
Sister Islands 1,024 97 469 281 118 39 20

GENERATOR
Cayman Islands 22,760 18,608 3,755 327 51 12 7
George Town 12,332 10,861 1,334 106 23 5 3
West Bay 4,552 3,682 788 74 5 3 -
Bodden Town 3,810 2,623 1,077 95 15 - -
North Side 540 345 173 16 2 3 1
East End 502 341 143 15 2 - 1
Sister Islands 1,024 756 240 21 4 1 2

FIXED LINE TELEPHONE
Cayman Islands 22,760 13,874 8,029 683 132 36 6
George Town 12,332 7,960 3,912 369 72 17 2
West Bay 4,552 2,869 1,539 113 23 8 -
Bodden Town 3,810 1,974 1,658 142 25 7 4
North Side 540 286 242 8 2 2 -
East End 502 316 172 11 3 - -
Sister Islands 1,024 469 506 40 7 2 -

Table 10.15.1: Households by Number of Selected Amenities and District, 2010
Number of AmenitiesDistrict
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Total 0 1 2 3 4 5+
MOBILE PHONE
Cayman Islands 22,760 344 6,271 8,868 3,871 2,053 1,353
George Town 12,332 156 3560 4985 1938 1030 663
West Bay 4,552 84 1276 1752 807 395 238
Bodden Town 3,810 47 843 1374 785 454 307
North Side 540 9 139 203 99 53 37
East End 502 15 122 187 76 50 52
Sister Islands 1,024 33 331 367 166 71 56

COMPUTER
Cayman Islands 22,760 5,963 9,320 4,422 1,815 759 481
George Town 12,332 3,030 5,125 2,480 997 431 269
West Bay 4,552 1,273 1,888 865 330 112 84
Bodden Town 3,810 877 1,532 767 369 163 102
North Side 540 184 214 88 35 10 9
East End 502 215 191 59 19 13 5
Sister Islands 1,024 384 370 163 65 30 12

MOTOR VEHICLE
Cayman Islands 22,760 4,555 9,940 6,087 1,584 425 169
George Town 12,332 2,666 5,521 3,144 726 195 80
West Bay 4,552 923 2,019 1,194 316 79 21
Bodden Town 3,810 479 1,545 1,246 395 100 45
North Side 540 92 228 155 44 17 4
East End 502 143 178 129 35 11 6
Sister Islands 1,024 252 449 219 68 23 13

MOTOR CYCLE/MOPED
Cayman Islands 22,760 21,640 958 134 26 2 -
George Town 12,332 11,670 559 85 18 - -
West Bay 4,552 4,343 185 19 4 1 -
Bodden Town 3,810 3,649 134 25 2 - -
North Side 540 528 12 - - - -
East End 502 488 12 1 1 - -
Sister Islands 1,024 962 56 4 1 1 -

Table 10.15.1: Households by Number of Selected Amenities and District, 2010,
cont'd

District Number of Amenities
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Total 0 1 2 3 4 5+
RADIO
Cayman Islands 100.0 26.2 40.9 19.4 8.0 3.3 2.1
George Town 100.0 24.6 41.6 20.1 8.1 3.5 2.2
West Bay 100.0 28.0 41.5 19.0 7.2 2.5 1.8
Bodden Town 100.0 23.0 40.2 20.1 9.7 4.3 2.7
North Side 100.0 34.1 39.6 16.3 6.5 1.9 1.7
East End 100.0 42.8 38.0 11.8 3.8 2.6 1.0
Sister Islands 100.0 37.5 36.1 15.9 6.3 2.9 1.2

TELEVISION
Cayman Islands 100.0 20.0 43.7 26.7 7.0 1.9 0.7
George Town 100.0 21.6 44.8 25.5 5.9 1.6 0.6
West Bay 100.0 20.3 44.4 26.2 6.9 1.7 0.5
Bodden Town 100.0 12.6 40.6 32.7 10.4 2.6 1.2
North Side 100.0 17.0 42.2 28.7 8.1 3.1 0.7
East End 100.0 28.5 35.5 25.7 7.0 2.2 1.2
Sister Islands 100.0 24.6 43.8 21.4 6.6 2.2 1.3

GENERATOR
Cayman Islands 100.0 95.1 4.2 0.6 0.1 nil -
George Town 100.0 94.6 4.5 0.7 0.1 - -
West Bay 100.0 95.4 4.1 0.4 0.1 nil -
Bodden Town 100.0 95.8 3.5 0.7 0.1 - -
North Side 100.0 97.8 2.2 - - - -
East End 100.0 97.2 2.4 0.2 0.2 - -
Sister Islands 100.0 93.9 5.5 0.4 0.1 0.1 -

FIXED LINE TELEPHONE
Cayman Islands 100.0 61.0 35.3 3.0 0.6 0.2 nil
George Town 100.0 64.5 31.7 3.0 0.6 0.1 nil
West Bay 100.0 63.0 33.8 2.5 0.5 0.2 -
Bodden Town 100.0 51.8 43.5 3.7 0.7 0.2 0.1
North Side 100.0 53.0 44.8 1.5 0.4 0.4 -
East End 100.0 62.9 34.3 2.2 0.6 - -
Sister Islands 100.0 45.8 49.4 3.9 0.7 0.2 -

Table 10.15.2: Households by Number of Amenities and District, 2010, Percent

District Number of Amenities
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Total 0 1 2 3 4 5+
MOBILE PHONE
Cayman Islands 100.0 1.5 27.6 39.0 17.0 9.0 5.9
George Town 100.0 1.3 28.9 40.4 15.7 8.4 5.4
West Bay 100.0 1.8 28.0 38.5 17.7 8.7 5.2
Bodden Town 100.0 1.2 22.1 36.1 20.6 11.9 8.1
North Side 100.0 1.7 25.7 37.6 18.3 9.8 6.9
East End 100.0 3.0 24.3 37.3 15.1 10.0 10.4
Sister Islands 100.0 3.2 32.3 35.8 16.2 6.9 5.5

COMPUTER
Cayman Islands 100.0 26.2 40.9 19.4 8.0 3.3 2.1
George Town 100.0 24.6 41.6 20.1 8.1 3.5 2.2
West Bay 100.0 28.0 41.5 19.0 7.2 2.5 1.8
Bodden Town 100.0 23.0 40.2 20.1 9.7 4.3 2.7
North Side 100.0 34.1 39.6 16.3 6.5 1.9 1.7
East End 100.0 42.8 38.0 11.8 3.8 2.6 1.0
Sister Islands 100.0 37.5 36.1 15.9 6.3 2.9 1.2

MOTOR VEHICLE
Cayman Islands 100.0 20.0 43.7 26.7 7.0 1.9 0.7
George Town 100.0 21.6 44.8 25.5 5.9 1.6 0.6
West Bay 100.0 20.3 44.4 26.2 6.9 1.7 0.5
Bodden Town 100.0 12.6 40.6 32.7 10.4 2.6 1.2
North Side 100.0 17.0 42.2 28.7 8.1 3.1 0.7
East End 100.0 28.5 35.5 25.7 7.0 2.2 1.2
Sister Islands 100.0 24.6 43.8 21.4 6.6 2.2 1.3

MOTOR CYCLE/MOPED
Cayman Islands 100.0 95.1 4.2 0.6 0.1 nil -
George Town 100.0 94.6 4.5 0.7 0.1 - -
West Bay 100.0 95.4 4.1 0.4 0.1 nil -
Bodden Town 100.0 95.8 3.5 0.7 0.1 - -
North Side 100.0 97.8 2.2 - - - -
East End 100.0 97.2 2.4 0.2 0.2 - -
Sister Islands 100.0 93.9 5.5 0.4 0.1 0.1 -

Table 10.15.2: Households by Number of Amenities and District, 2010, Percent,
cont'd

District Number of Amenities
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Total 0 1 2+
COMMERCIAL BOAT
Cayman Islands 22,760 22,683 61 16
George Town 12,332 12,312 16 4
West Bay 4,552 4,523 22 7
Bodden Town 3,810 3,797 12 1
North Side 540 536 3 1
East End 502 498 1 3
Sister Islands 1,024 1,017 7 0

PLEASURE BOAT
Cayman Islands 22,760 22,128 551 81
George Town 12,332 12,201 115 16
West Bay 4,552 4,453 88 11
Bodden Town 3,810 3,635 153 22
North Side 540 469 59 12
East End 502 453 43 6
Sister Islands 1,024 917 93 14

JET SKI
Cayman Islands 22,760 22,669 73 18
George Town 12,332 12,309 18 5
West Bay 4,552 4,539 10 3
Bodden Town 3,810 3,770 34 6
North Side 540 533 4 3
East End 502 501 1 -
Sister Islands 1,024 1,017 6.0 1.0

District
Number of Amenities

Table 10.16.1: Households by Number of Water Craft
Owned and District, 2010
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Total 0 1 2
COMMERCIAL BOAT
Cayman Islands 100.0 89.5 8.3 2.2
George Town 100.0 87.1 10.3 2.6
West Bay 100.0 77.7 16.9 5.4
Bodden Town 100.0 93.8 5.7 0.5
North Side 100.0 94.7 3.9 1.3
East End 100.0 92.3 1.9 5.8
Sister Islands 100.0 93.9 6.1 -

PLEASURE BOAT
Cayman Islands 100.0 14.1 74.9 11.0
George Town 100.0 15.5 74.2 10.3
West Bay 100.0 23.8 67.7 8.5
Bodden Town 100.0 16.3 73.2 10.5
North Side 100.0 6.6 77.6 15.8
East End 100.0 5.8 82.7 11.5
Sister Islands 100.0 6.1 81.6 12.3

JET SKI
Cayman Islands 100.0 87.6 9.9 2.4
George Town 100.0 85.2 11.6 3.2
West Bay 100.0 90.0 7.7 2.3
Bodden Town 100.0 80.9 16.3 2.9
North Side 100.0 90.8 5.3 3.9
East End 100.0 98.1 1.9 -
Sister Islands 100.0 93.9 5.3 0.9

District
Number of Amenities

Table 10.16.2: Households by Number of Water Craft
Owned and District, 2010, Percent


